November 2005 1 M9999-110205
Micrel, Inc. MIC29150/29300/29500/29750
MIC29150/29300/29500/29750
High-Current Low-Dropout Regulators
General Description
The MIC29150/29300/29500/29750 are high current, high
accuracy, low-dropout voltage regulators. Using Micrel's
proprietary Super βeta PNP™ process with a PNP pass ele-

Micrel, Inc. MIC29150/29300/29500/29750
April 2005 2 M9999-042705
Ordering Information
 Part Number
Standard  RoHS Compliant**  Temp. Range* Voltage Current Package
MIC29150-3.3BT  MIC29150-3.3WT** -40°C to +125°C 3.3 1.5A TO-220-3
MIC29150-3.3BU  MIC29150-3.3WU** -40°C to +125°C 3.3 1.5A TO-263-3
MIC29150-5.0BT  MIC29150-5.0WT** -40°C to +125°C 5.0 1.5A TO-220-3
MIC29150-5.0BU  MIC29150-5.0WU** -40°C to +125°C 5.0 1.5A TO-263-3
MIC29150-12BT  MIC29150-12WT** -40°C to +125°C 12 1.5A TO-220-3
MIC29150-12BU  MIC29150-12WU** -40°C to +125°C 12 1.5A TO-263-3
MIC29151-3.3BT  MIC29151-3.3WT** -40°C to +125°C 3.3 1.5A TO-220-5
MIC29151-3.3BU  MIC29151-3.3WU** -40°C to +125°C 3.3 1.5A TO-263-5
MIC29151-5.0BT  MIC29151-5.0WT** -40°C to +125°C 5.0 1.5A TO-220-5
MIC29151-5.0BU  MIC29151-5.0WU** -40°C to +125°C 5.0 1.5A TO-263-5
MIC29151-12BT  MIC29151-12WT** -40°C to +125°C 12 1.5A TO-220-5
MIC29151-12BU  MIC29151-12WU** -40°C to +125°C 12 1.5A TO-263-5
MIC29152BT  MIC29152WT** -40°C to +125°C Adj. 1.5A TO-220-5
MIC29152BU  MIC29152WU** -40°C to +125°C Adj. 1.5A TO-263-5
MIC29153BT***  Contact Factory -40°C to +125°C Adj. 1.5A TO-220-5
MIC29153BU***  Contact Factory -40°C to +125°C Adj. 1.5A TO-263-5
MIC29300-3.3BT  MIC29300-3.3WT** -40°C to +125°C 3.3 3.0A TO-220-3
MIC29300-3.3BU  MIC29300-3.3WU** -40°C to +125°C 3.3 3.0A TO-263-3
MIC29300-5.0BT  MIC29300-5.0WT** -40°C to +125°C 5.0 3.0A TO-220-3
MIC29300-5.0BU  MIC29300-5.0WU** -40°C to +125°C 5.0 3.0A TO-263-3
MIC29300-12BT  MIC29300-12WT** -40°C to +125°C 12 3.0A TO-220-3
MIC29300-12BU  MIC29300-12WU** -40°C to +125°C 12 3.0A TO-263-3
MIC29301-3.3BT  MIC29301-3.3WT** -40°C to +125°C 3.3 3.0A TO-220-5
MIC29301-3.3BU  MIC29301-3.3WU** -40°C to +125°C 3.3 3.0A TO-263-5
MIC29301-5.0BT  MIC29301-5.0WT** -40°C to +125°C 5.0 3.0A TO-220-5
MIC29301-5.0BU  MIC29301-5.0WU** -40°C to +125°C 5.0 3.0A TO-263-5
MIC29301-12BT  MIC29301-12WT** -40°C to +125°C 12 3.0A TO-220-5
MIC29301-12BU  MIC29301-12WU** -40°C to +125°C 12 3.0A TO-263-5
MIC29302BT  MIC29302WT** -40°C to +125°C Adj. 3.0A TO-220-5
MIC29302BU  MIC29302WU** -40°C to +125°C Adj. 3.0A TO-263-5
MIC29303BT  MIC29303WT** -40°C to +125°C Adj. 3.0A TO-220-5
MIC29303BU  MIC29303WU** -40°C to +125°C Adj. 3.0A TO-263-5
MIC29500-3.3BT  MIC29500-3.3WT** -40°C to +125°C 3.3 5.0A TO-220-3
MIC29500-5.0BT  MIC29500-5.0WT** -40°C to +125°C 5.0 5.0A TO-220-3
MIC29501-3.3BT  MIC29501-3.3WT** -40°C to +125°C 3.3 5.0A TO-220-5
MIC29501-3.3BU  MIC29501-3.3WU** -40°C to +125°C 3.3 5.0A TO-263-5
MIC29501-5.0BT  MIC29501-5.0WT** -40°C to +125°C 5.0 5.0A TO-220-5
MIC29501-5.0BU  MIC29501-5.0WU** -40°C to +125°C 5.0 5.0A TO-263-5
MIC29502BT  MIC29502WT** -40°C to +125°C Adj. 5.0A TO-220-5
MIC29502BU  MIC29502WU** -40°C to +125°C Adj. 5.0A TO-263-5
MIC29503BT  MIC29503WT** -40°C to +125°C Adj. 5.0A TO-220-5
MIC29503BU  MIC29503WU** -40°C to +125°C Adj. 5.0A TO-263-5
MIC29750-3.3BWT  Contact Factory -40°C to +125°C 3.3 7.5A TO-247-3
MIC29750-5.0BWT  Contact Factory -40°C to +125°C 5.0 7.5A TO-247-3
MIC29751-3.3BWT  Contact Factory -40°C to +125°C 3.3 7.5A TO-247-5